Visa Fees

Gratis e-VISA for Indonesian Nationals

Visa Fee for countries not mentioned in the separate list w.e.f. 01.04.2023

SI. No  Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
Business Visa

1. Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 1,860,000
More than 1 year and upto 5 years/Multiple Entry 3,875,000
Tourist visa

2. Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 1,550,000
More than 1 years and up to 5 years 3,100,000

Student visa
3. Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is 1,240,000
less/Multiple Entry

Employment & Project visa

4 Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry 1,860,000
' More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 3,100,000
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 4,650,000
Entry Visa
c Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry 1,240,000
' More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry 1,860,000
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 3,100,000
Medical Visa& Medical Attendant visa
6. Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry 1,240,000
More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry 1,860,000
. Conference/Seminar Visa
' Up to 6 months/Single Entry 1,240,000
Journalist Visa
8. Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM'’s 1,240,000
approval)
Mountaineering visa
9. Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry 1,240,000
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 1,860,000
10. Film Visa
Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple entry 1,860,000
1p,  ensitvisa 310,000

(Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry)



Missionary Visa

i3 Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry 1,240,000
' More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 1,860,000
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 3,100,000

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Argentina Nationals

SI. No
1.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist, Business, Transit Visas

Japanese Nationals

SI. No
1.
2.

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Visa Type/Duration/Entries
Transit Visa

Other Types of Visa

Mozambique Nationals

SI. No

1
2
3
4,
5
6

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa (Single entry)

Tourist Visa (Single Entry)-Urgent
Tourist Visa (Multiple entry)
Tourist visa (Multiple entry)-Urgent
Business/Employment Visa

All other types (except Transit and Student visas)
i) Upto 6 months

i) Upto 6 months ( in emergency)
iii) Upto one year

iv) Upto one year( in emergency)
v) Upto five years

vi) Upto five years( in emergency)

Rates in Rp.
Gratis

Rates in Rp.
15,500
124,000

Rates in Rp.
1,240,000
2,325,000
3,410,000
4,650,000
Gratis

3,410,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
4,650,000



**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Nigerian Nationals

SI. No  Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. Any types of visa valid for any duration 3,750,000

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Pakistan Nationals

SI. No  Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. Any types of visa 21,220

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Russian Nationals

S. No For all types of visas Rates in Rp.
1. Single Entry 620,000

2 Double Entry 1,395,000
3. Multiple Entry 1,860,000
4 Transfer of valid visa 620,000

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Seychelles Nationals

S. No Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. All types of visas, except Employment/Work Visas Gratis

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF



Singaporean Nationals

S. No

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa

Up to 6 months/multiple entry

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Sri Lankan Nationals

S. No
1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries
Transit Visa (Single/Double entry)
Tourist Visa (Double Entry)
Tourist Visa (single entry)

Tourist Visa (Double Entry)

Tourist Visa (double/multiple entry)
Entry Visa (Multiple Entry)

Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Single Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Employment Visa (Multiple Entry)

Student Visa (for institutions covered by
bilateral agreement)

Student visa (for institutions covered by
bilateral agreement)

Student visa (for institutions not covered by

bilateral agreement)

Validity
Upto 15 days
30 Days
90 Days
90 Days
6 months
1 year

30 days
90 days
90 days

6 months
1 year

5 years

1 year

1 year

More than 1 year

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Rates in Rp.

387,500

Rates in Rp.
155,000
232,500
232,500
387,500
387,500
387,500
387,500
418,500
620,000
1,240,000
1,240,000
1,860,000
2,433,500

666,500

1,255,500

1,255,500



UK Nationals

S. No

10.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Business Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Entry Visa

Up to 1 years Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Student Visa

Up to 5 years Single/Multiple Entry
Medical Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
Employment Visa

Up to 6 months

Up to 1 year

More than 1 year

Transfer of Visa

Transit Visa

Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee)
Emergency Visa charges

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Ukranian Nationals

S. No
1.

Visa Type/Entries Duration
Transit (Single / Double Entry) 15 days
Tourist Ub to 1 vear
(Single / Double / Multiple Entry) P ¥
Less than 6
months

Empl t Vi
mployment Visa Less than 1 year

Less than 5 years

Student Visa Less than 5 years

Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple Less than 1 years
Entry)

Rates in Rp.

2,511,000
7,502,000

3,751,000
11,253,000

2,511,000
7,502,000

3,549,500

1,999,500

7, 130,000
7,750,000
9,253,500

2,588,500
1,364,000
3,332,500
1,379,500

Rates in Rp.
1,317,500

1,550,000
1,860,000

3,100,000
4,650,000

1,317,500

2,015,000



1
Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple to 5 years

6. Single/Double/
Entry Multiple
All other types of Visas i.e. Less than 6
7 Conference Visa, months
' Journalist Visa, Less than 1 year
Entry Visa, etc Less than 5 years
8. Emergency Visa fee

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Uruguay Nationals

S. No Visa Type/Duration/Entries

1. Tourist Visa

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

US Nationals

S. No Visa Type

1. Tourist Visa up to 10 years
2. Business Visa up to 10 years

3,875,000

1,317,500
2,015,000
3,100,000

1,317,500

Rates in Rp.
Gratis

Rates in Rp.
2,480,000
2,480,000

* Except Tourist and Business visa, visa application fee of IDR 310000 will be charged in

addition to prescribed visa fee
**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Business Visa

S.No Country Up to 1yearinRp.
1. Australia 3,332,500
2. Czech Republic 2,945,000
3. Ecuador 3,720,000

More than 1 year
to 5 years in Rp.

4,572,500
4,185,000
4,960,000



France

Iran

Ireland

New Zealand

Philippines

OR[N [V ]+

Poland

10. Saudi Arabia
11. Thailand

12. UAE

2,557,500
4,262,500
3,100,000
2,015,000
3,410,000
2,247,500
3,332,500
3,100,000
6,432,500

3,875,000
5,502,500
4,340,000
5,875,000
4,650,000
3,875,000
4,572,500
4,340,000
7,672,500

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Employment Visa

S. No
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Country

Australia
Canada
Denmark
France
Iran
Ireland

Israel

New Zealand

Thailand
UAE

Up to 6 months

in Rp.
2,790,000
2,325,000
1,937,500
2,092,500
3,642,500
2,480,000
15,500,000
2,247,500
2,480,000
5,812,500

Up to 1 year

in Rp.
3,410,000
3,100,000
3,100,000
3,100,000
4,262,500
3,100,000
16,120,000
3,100,000
3,100,000
6,432,500

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

More than 1 year
to 5 yearsin Rp.

4,650,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
5,502,500
4,650,000
17,360,000
4,650,000
4,650,000
7,672,500



