Visa Fees

Gratis e-VISA for Indonesian Nationals

Visa Fee for countries not mentioned in the separate list w.e.f. 01.04.2023

SI. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
	Business Visa	
l.	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	1,860,000
	More than 1 year and upto 5 years/Multiple Entry	3,875,000
	Tourist visa	
2.	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	1,550,000
	More than 1 years and up to 5 years	3,100,000
	Student visa	
3.	Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is	1,240,000
	less/Multiple Entry	
	Employment & Project visa	
ļ .	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,860,000
•	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	3,100,000
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	4,650,000
	Entry Visa	
j.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,240,000
	More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,860,000
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	3,100,000
	Medical Visa& Medical Attendant visa	
5 .	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,240,000
	More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,860,000
' .	Conference/Seminar Visa	
	Up to 6 months/Single Entry	1,240,000
	Journalist Visa	
3.	Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM's	1,240,000
	approval)	
	Mountaineering visa	
).	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,240,000
	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,860,000
٥.	<u>Film Visa</u>	
	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple entry	1,860,000
12.	<u>Transit visa</u>	310,000
	(Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry)	310,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Missionary Visa	
13.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,240,000
13.	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,860,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	3,100,000

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Argentina Nationals

SI. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist, Business, Transit Visas	Gratis

Japanese Nationals

SI. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit Visa	15,500
2.	Other Types of Visa	124,000

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Mozambique Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa (Single entry)	1,240,000
2.	Tourist Visa (Single Entry)-Urgent	2,325,000
3.	Tourist Visa (Multiple entry)	3,410,000
4.	Tourist visa (Multiple entry)-Urgent	4,650,000
5.	Business/Employment Visa	Gratis
6.	All other types (except Transit and Student visas)	
	i) Upto 6 months	3,410,000
	ii) Upto 6 months (in emergency)	4,650,000
	iii) Upto one year	4,650,000
	iv) Upto one year(in emergency)	4,650,000
	v) Upto five years	4,650,000
	vi) Upto five years(in emergency)	4,650,000

**An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Nigerian Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Any types of visa valid for any duration	3,750,000

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Pakistan Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Any types of visa	21,220

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Russian Nationals

S. No	For all types of visas	Rates in Rp.
1.	Single Entry	620,000
2.	Double Entry	1,395,000
3.	Multiple Entry	1,860,000
4.	Transfer of valid visa	620,000

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Seychelles Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	All types of visas, except Employment/Work Visas	Gratis

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Singaporean Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1	Tourist Visa	387,500
1.	Up to 6 months/multiple entry	367,300

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Sri Lankan Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Validity	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit Visa (Single/Double entry)	Upto 15 days	155,000
2.	Tourist Visa (Double Entry)	30 Days	232,500
3.	Tourist Visa (single entry)	90 Days	232,500
4.	Tourist Visa (Double Entry)	90 Days	387,500
5.	Tourist Visa (double/multiple entry)	6 months	387,500
6.	Entry Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	387,500
7.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	30 days	387,500
8.	Business Visa (Single Entry)	90 days	418,500
9.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	90 days	620,000
10.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	6 months	1,240,000
11.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	1,240,000
12.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	5 years	1,860,000
13.	Employment Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	2,433,500
14.	Student Visa (for institutions covered by bilateral agreement)	1 year	666,500
15.	Student visa (for institutions covered by bilateral agreement)	More than 1 year	1,255,500
16.	Student visa (for institutions not covered by bilateral agreement)		1,255,500

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

UK Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry 1-5 years Multiple Entry	2,511,000 7,502,000
2.	Business Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry 1-5 years Multiple Entry	3,751,000 11,253,000
3.	Entry Visa Up to 1 years Single/Multiple Entry 1-5 years Multiple Entry	2,511,000 7,502,000
4.	Student Visa Up to 5 years Single/Multiple Entry	3,549,500
5.	Medical Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry	1,999,500
6.	Employment Visa Up to 6 months Up to 1 year More than 1 year	7, 130,000 7,750,000 9,253,500
7.	Transfer of Visa	2,588,500
8.	Transit Visa	1,364,000
9.	Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee)	3,332,500
10.	Emergency Visa charges	1,379,500

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Ukranian Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Entries	Duration	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit (Single / Double Entry)	15 days	1,317,500
2.	Tourist (Single / Double / Multiple Entry)	Up to 1 year	1,550,000
3.	Employment Visa	Less than 6 months Less than 1 year Less than 5 years	1,860,000 3,100,000 4,650,000
4.	Student Visa	Less than 5 years	1,317,500
5.	Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple Entry)	Less than 1 years	2,015,000

6.	Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple Entry	1 to 5 years Single/Double/ Multiple	3,875,000
7.	All other types of Visas i.e. Conference Visa, Journalist Visa, Entry Visa, etc	Less than 6 months Less than 1 year Less than 5 years	1,317,500 2,015,000 3,100,000
8.	Emergency Visa fee		1,317,500

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Uruguay Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa	Gratis

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

US Nationals

S. No	Visa Type	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa up to 10 years	2,480,000
2.	Business Visa up to 10 years	2,480,000

^{*} Except Tourist and Business visa, visa application fee of IDR 310000 will be charged in addition to prescribed visa fee

Business Visa

S. No	Country	Up to 1 year in Rp.	More than 1 year to 5 years in Rp.
1.	Australia	3,332,500	4,572,500
2.	Czech Republic	2,945,000	4,185,000
3.	Ecuador	3,720,000	4,960,000

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

4.	France	2,557,500	3,875,000
5.	Iran	4,262,500	5,502,500
6.	Ireland	3,100,000	4,340,000
7.	New Zealand	2,015,000	5,875,000
8.	Philippines	3,410,000	4,650,000
9.	Poland	2,247,500	3,875,000
10.	Saudi Arabia	3,332,500	4,572,500
11.	Thailand	3,100,000	4,340,000
12.	UAE	6,432,500	7,672,500

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Employment Visa

S. No	Country	Up to 6 months in Rp.	Up to 1 year in Rp.	More than 1 year to 5 years in Rp.
1.	Australia	2,790,000	3,410,000	4,650,000
2.	Canada	2,325,000	3,100,000	4,650,000
3.	Denmark	1,937,500	3,100,000	4,650,000
4.	France	2,092,500	3,100,000	4,650,000
5.	Iran	3,642,500	4,262,500	5,502,500
6.	Ireland	2,480,000	3,100,000	4,650,000
7.	Israel	15,500,000	16,120,000	17,360,000
8.	New Zealand	2,247,500	3,100,000	4,650,000
9.	Thailand	2,480,000	3,100,000	4,650,000
10.	UAE	5,812,500	6,432,500	7,672,500

^{**}An additional Rp.46,500/- per service will be charged towards ICWF